
Scottish Open 2009

Gents Round 1
Series 1 Series 2 Series 3

Position Bowler Names G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total

1 CHRIS JAAP 220 279 218 717 256 210 300 766 201 170 193 564 2047
2 PAUL STOTT 186 191 238 615 223 223 248 694 216 269 236 721 2030
3 167 200 208 575 256 224 236 716 253 235 228 716 2007
4 MARK SMITH 187 183 219 589 245 232 216 693 222 300 198 720 2002
5 LEE BURROWS 168 233 247 648 236 200 200 636 280 224 181 685 1969
6 BERNIE MATTHEWS 205 213 269 687 236 191 187 614 217 194 247 658 1959
7 RICKI FROLDI 221 235 222 678 196 224 236 656 192 214 212 618 1952
8 WAYNE GREENALL 199 234 175 608 188 246 268 702 217 183 236 636 1946
9 ANDREW TAPPING 174 238 232 644 204 217 178 599 186 229 257 672 1915
10 IAN ROBINSON 214 185 215 614 219 191 237 647 223 257 163 643 1904
11 ANTHONY SWALLOW 197 138 208 543 217 190 204 611 289 224 236 749 1903
12 KEVIN JAAP 259 248 203 710 195 203 192 590 178 194 214 586 1886
13 CLIFF DEW 224 188 203 615 202 233 174 609 234 202 198 634 1858
14 RON OLDFIELD 170 223 244 637 210 194 227 631 196 218 173 587 1855
15 PAUL BENNETT 227 265 194 686 147 203 258 608 184 155 214 553 1847
16 MICHAEL BRUCE 208 226 227 661 245 213 193 651 169 182 181 532 1844
17 MARK KERR 239 217 212 668 153 167 238 558 219 187 211 617 1843
18 GARY BAIRD 211 243 216 670 179 189 202 570 221 196 184 601 1841
19 DAVE PARKER 218 235 224 677 179 161 235 575 201 159 228 588 1840
20 SHAHID YUSAF 192 201 226 619 144 214 233 591 249 189 184 622 1832
21 LEE CHATFIELD 226 246 118 590 205 223 234 662 185 189 192 566 1818
22 MARK HUTTON 222 180 212 614 170 245 209 624 192 168 214 574 1812
23 BARRY WALKER 213 158 181 552 178 227 201 606 215 181 256 652 1810
24 NEV ROBINSON 168 201 202 571 177 227 267 671 150 223 183 556 1798
25 NORMAN HAMED 192 223 171 586 222 185 173 580 216 206 210 632 1798
26 TONY PRIDMORE 170 219 198 587 185 227 220 632 166 206 200 572 1791
27 ALEX RUSSELL 207 175 184 566 237 218 192 647 171 191 205 567 1780
28 MIKE HALLIWELL 179 167 201 547 205 190 158 553 228 195 244 667 1767
29 ROBERT DAVIES 258 178 202 638 152 154 196 502 191 238 194 623 1763
30 GARETH ROBERTS 167 188 191 546 179 219 199 597 226 203 189 618 1761
31 JACK SMITH 141 186 199 526 190 223 177 590 213 193 235 641 1757
32 213 194 194 601 158 184 238 580 223 158 193 574 1755
33 RICHIE BRUCE 155 220 208 583 207 247 172 626 200 172 168 540 1749
34 MO SINGLETON 158 187 202 547 279 152 157 588 214 185 198 597 1732
35 BRIAN GILLESPIE 190 150 192 532 179 204 218 601 202 194 191 587 1720

Rd1 
Total

MARK McQUEEN

KRISTIAN McWILLIAMS



36 RAY ARTHUR 195 152 185 532 191 234 184 609 185 207 182 574 1715
37 ANDY GILLESPIE 188 175 222 585 188 169 181 538 184 215 182 581 1704
38 JONATHAN WILKINSON 158 206 174 538 234 189 210 633 194 190 148 532 1703
39 TONY LEE 211 171 207 589 156 195 183 534 193 181 203 577 1700
40 CALLUM LAING 215 186 162 563 215 176 170 561 188 203 180 571 1695
41 DAVID DAVIS-SELLICK 148 200 206 554 154 205 203 562 159 192 210 561 1677
42 KEVIN POTTS 202 182 195 579 195 185 177 557 157 177 203 537 1673
43 ANTHONY MADDOCKS 162 180 183 525 189 169 244 602 170 176 196 542 1669
44 STEVE COATES 182 182 167 531 191 189 146 526 205 241 154 600 1657
45 JAMES COYNE 209 171 177 557 158 179 187 524 175 224 174 573 1654
46 TREVOR REID 169 191 176 536 162 171 155 488 155 203 265 623 1647
47 SI WHITBREAD 150 174 187 511 134 179 166 479 192 236 224 652 1642
48 JON HERBERT 176 168 175 519 162 202 231 595 173 166 182 521 1635
49 MYKE CATTELL 189 147 177 513 182 193 175 550 146 210 203 559 1622
50 FRANK LINDSAY 178 201 143 522 183 229 160 572 169 148 194 511 1605
51 GRACJAN OSAK 184 192 150 526 190 213 224 627 141 155 145 441 1594
52 DAVID ANGUS 188 128 177 493 200 149 197 546 183 139 189 511 1550
53 CAMERON SMITH 182 180 152 514 176 164 188 528 158 186 140 484 1526
54 174 158 160 492 179 173 172 524 202 131 167 500 1516
55 ANDRE OLIVIER 157 202 156 515 191 176 178 545 142 179 127 448 1508
56 PAUL CONNELL 184 135 173 492 151 147 166 464 143 216 164 523 1479
57 GRAHAM BOSWELL 162 175 196 533 157 136 135 428 168 180 170 518 1479
58 JAMES MANSELL 159 172 189 520 177 159 145 481 160 155 150 465 1466

CRAIG McPHERSON



Scottish Open 2009

Ladies Round 1
Series 1 Series 2 Series 3

Position Bowler Name G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total

1 DEBBIE WATSON 245 166 211 622 226 236 147 609 212 207 247 666 1897
2 NICKI AINGE 175 245 218 638 167 182 225 574 203 224 249 676 1888
3 EMMA BUTCHARD 210 210 174 594 179 189 170 538 192 195 194 581 1713
4 LOUISE ROBERTS 166 222 179 567 162 153 175 490 173 195 254 622 1679
5 ZARA YUSAF 210 230 187 627 179 173 201 553 167 137 176 480 1660
6 KYLIE WILLS 177 124 243 544 160 199 170 529 201 214 167 582 1655
7 CHRISTINA CATTELL 188 170 173 531 185 191 216 592 162 166 190 518 1641
8 FAIEZA ASHRIF 193 186 172 551 188 158 192 538 202 181 154 537 1626
9 KATIE JOWSEY 177 140 151 468 194 170 224 588 187 202 158 547 1603
10 SANDRA BOSWELL 163 183 170 516 177 200 143 520 175 180 187 542 1578
11 169 170 185 524 169 179 130 478 187 212 165 564 1566
12 HAZEL MORRISON 160 179 173 512 138 197 165 500 185 155 207 547 1559
13 LINDSAY PRIDMORE 200 171 205 576 155 154 165 474 167 160 181 508 1558
14 LAURA RHONEY 166 157 171 494 157 153 194 504 168 198 182 548 1546
15 TANIA YUSAF 170 184 149 503 148 192 122 462 122 130 134 386 1351

Rd1 
Total

JACQUI MacCOLL



Scottish Open 2009

Gents Round 2
Series 1 Series 2

Position Bowler Names C/FWD G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total

1 MARK SMITH 2002 232 226 183 641 279 257 174 710 3353
2 2007 222 235 224 681 224 216 213 653 3341
3 IAN ROBINSON 1904 237 222 256 715 252 237 218 707 3326
4 PAUL STOTT 2030 175 205 219 599 249 192 237 678 3307
5 LEE BURROWS 1969 232 204 191 627 260 205 213 678 3274
6 PAUL BENNETT 1847 210 257 226 693 244 257 211 712 3252
7 RICKI FROLDI 1952 209 195 178 582 215 241 253 709 3243
8 WAYNE GREENALL 1946 200 268 203 671 202 169 221 592 3209
9 CHRIS JAAP 2047 224 178 205 607 169 225 159 553 3207
10 ANDREW TAPPING 1915 256 185 214 655 178 188 214 580 3150
11 CLIFF DEW 1858 214 195 193 602 206 211 235 652 3112
12 MARK KERR 1843 249 202 199 650 190 246 181 617 3110
13 JACK SMITH 1757 190 181 258 629 213 215 290 718 3104
14 NEV ROBINSON 1798 254 180 188 622 205 226 226 657 3077
15 DAVE PARKER 1840 178 202 233 613 172 206 217 595 3048
16 KEVIN JAAP 1886 191 246 185 622 187 177 162 526 3034
17 BERNIE MATTHEWS 1959 154 168 177 499 232 172 154 558 3016
18 ANTHONY SWALLOW 1903 184 171 176 531 170 205 202 577 3011
19 GARY BAIRD 1841 203 214 201 618 192 201 158 551 3010
20 NORMAN HAMED 1798 199 235 186 620 201 203 182 586 3004
21 RON OLDFIELD 1855 247 193 180 620 164 166 193 523 2998
22 MO SINGLETON 1732 213 182 211 606 181 211 233 625 2963
23 BARRY WALKER 1810 160 208 188 556 200 199 192 591 2957
24 RICHIE BRUCE 1749 247 197 193 637 172 192 192 556 2942
25 MICHAEL BRUCE 1844 185 168 179 532 204 180 181 565 2941
26 SHAHID YUSAF 1832 186 181 174 541 206 190 168 564 2937
27 LEE CHATFIELD 1818 186 171 204 561 205 157 194 556 2935
28 BRIAN GILLESPIE 1720 181 210 225 616 197 197 184 578 2914
29 MIKE HALLIWELL 1767 192 200 159 551 168 203 209 580 2898
30 1755 215 153 251 619 189 176 146 511 2885
31 ALEX RUSSELL 1780 183 196 203 582 138 224 160 522 2884
32 TONY PRIDMORE 1791 189 196 164 549 156 181 200 537 2877
33 GARETH ROBERTS 1761 209 155 194 558 192 146 212 550 2869
34 MARK HUTTON 1812 181 181 146 508 193 161 190 544 2864
35 ROBERT DAVIES 1763 230 148 147 525 164 164 166 494 2782

Grand 
Total

MARK McQUEEN

KRISTIAN McWILLIAMS



Scottish Open 2009

Ladies Round 2
Series 1 Series 2

Position Bowler Name C/FWD G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total

1 NICKI AINGE 1888 204 231 169 604 170 195 235 600 3092
2 DEBBIE WATSON 1897 167 237 214 618 210 191 162 563 3078
3 LOUISE ROBERTS 1679 205 199 209 613 222 174 204 600 2892
4 EMMA BUTCHARD 1713 180 180 191 551 173 195 215 583 2847
5 ZARA YUSAF 1660 195 192 201 588 190 161 222 573 2821
6 FAIEZA ASHRIF 1626 171 200 221 592 177 223 202 602 2820
7 KATIE JOWSEY 1603 190 225 189 604 141 227 179 547 2754
8 CHRISTINA CATTELL 1641 181 202 168 551 181 158 181 520 2712
9 KYLIE WILLS 1655 199 193 183 575 135 171 146 452 2682

Grand 
Total



Scottish Open 2009
Gents Round Robin Schedule

Lanes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

RICKI FROLDI v IAN ROBINSON MARK SMITH v PAUL BENNETT MARK McQUEEN v CHRIS JAAP LEE BURROWS v ANDREW TAPPING WAYNE GREENALL v PAUL STOTT

PAUL STOTT v LEE BURROWS CHRIS JAAP v WAYNE GREENALL ANDREW TAPPING v MARK SMITH IAN ROBINSON v MARK McQUEEN PAUL BENNETT v RICKI FROLDI

CHRIS JAAP v MARK SMITH LEE BURROWS v IAN ROBINSON PAUL STOTT v RICKI FROLDI WAYNE GREENALL v PAUL BENNETT ANDREW TAPPING v MARK McQUEEN

ANDREW TAPPING v RICKI FROLDI PAUL BENNETT v MARK McQUEEN WAYNE GREENALL v IAN ROBINSON PAUL STOTT v MARK SMITH LEE BURROWS v CHRIS JAAP

LEE BURROWS v WAYNE GREENALL PAUL STOTT v ANDREW TAPPING RICKI FROLDI v MARK McQUEEN PAUL BENNETT v CHRIS JAAP MARK SMITH v IAN ROBINSON

PAUL BENNETT v PAUL STOTT RICKI FROLDI v CHRIS JAAP MARK SMITH v LEE BURROWS ANDREW TAPPING v IAN ROBINSON MARK McQUEEN v WAYNE GREENALL

IAN ROBINSON v CHRIS JAAP WAYNE GREENALL v MARK SMITH PAUL BENNETT v ANDREW TAPPING MARK McQUEEN v PAUL STOTT RICKI FROLDI v LEE BURROWS

WAYNE GREENALL v ANDREW TAPPING MARK McQUEEN v LEE BURROWS CHRIS JAAP v PAUL STOTT MARK SMITH v RICKI FROLDI IAN ROBINSON v PAUL BENNETT

MARK SMITH v MARK McQUEEN IAN ROBINSON v PAUL STOTT LEE BURROWS v PAUL BENNETT RICKI FROLDI v WAYNE GREENALL CHRIS JAAP v ANDREW TAPPING

Game
1

Game
2

Game
3

Game
4

Game
5

Game
6

Game
7

Game
8

Game
9



Scottish Open 2009

Gents Round Robin

Position Bowler Names C/Fwd Game 1 Bonus Game 2 Bonus Game 3 Bonus Game 4 Bonus Game 5 Bonus Game 6 Bonus Game 7 Bonus Game 8 Bonus Game 9 Bonus

1 PAUL STOTT 3307 216 20 195 233 20 227 20 180 236 20 226 20 224 20 266 20 2003 140 5450

2 MARK SMITH 3353 216 20 226 20 267 20 204 247 150 213 234 20 236 20 1993 100 5446

3 IAN ROBINSON 3326 224 20 189 247 20 178 265 20 204 181 20 248 20 213 1949 100 5375

4 CHRIS JAAP 3207 225 20 222 20 222 254 20 203 20 247 20 169 192 197 20 1931 120 5258

5 MARK McQUEEN 3341 202 204 20 193 204 20 183 20 189 20 192 214 20 191 1772 100 5213

6 WAYNE GREENALL 3209 202 207 213 20 227 20 234 20 160 220 20 208 20 171 20 1842 120 5171

7 LEE BURROWS 3274 198 206 20 217 200 144 233 20 194 20 189 203 20 1784 80 5138

8 ANDREW TAPPING 3150 237 20 187 196 20 191 20 188 20 237 20 214 20 165 169 1784 120 5054

9 PAUL BENNETT 3252 189 182 20 216 183 147 0 0 0 917 20 4189

10 RICKI FROLDI 3243 185 206 166 154 0 0 0 0 711 0 3954

Games 
Total

Bonus 
Total

Grand 
Total



Scottish Open 2009
Ladies Round Robin Schedule

Lanes 11 12 13 14 15 16 Lanes

NICKI AINGE v ZARA YUSAF FAIEZA ASHRIF v LOUISE ROBERTS EMMA BUTCHARD v DEBBIE WATSON

DEBBIE WATSON v FAIEZA ASHRIF EMMA BUTCHARD v NICKI AINGE LOUISE ROBERTS v ZARA YUSAF

LOUISE ROBERTS v NICKI AINGE DEBBIE WATSON v ZARA YUSAF FAIEZA ASHRIF v EMMA BUTCHARD

ZARA YUSAF v EMMA BUTCHARD NICKI AINGE v FAIEZA ASHRIF DEBBIE WATSON v LOUISE ROBERTS

NICKI AINGE v DEBBIE WATSON LOUISE ROBERTS v EMMA BUTCHARD ZARA YUSAF v FAIEZA ASHRIF

Game
1

Game
1

Game
2

Game
2

Game
3

Game
3

Game
4

Game
4

Game
5

Game
5



Scottish Open 2009

Ladies Round Robin

Position Bowler Names C/Fwd Game 1 Bonus Game 2 Bonus Game 3 Bonus Game 4 Bonus Game 5 Bonus

1 NICKI AINGE 3092 238 20 215 20 180 20 226 20 189 20 1048 100 4240
2 DEBBIE WATSON 3078 200 20 221 20 226 20 215 20 180 1042 80 4200
3 LOUISE ROBERTS 2892 187 187 171 193 234 20 972 20 3884
4 EMMA BUTCHARD 2847 188 188 204 20 193 20 157 930 40 3817
5 FAIEZA ASHRIF 2820 192 20 201 171 166 218 20 948 40 3808
6 ZARA YUSAF 2821 187 200 20 200 168 163 918 20 3759

Games 
Total

Bonus 
Total

Grand 
Total



Scottish Open 2009
Gents Ranking Points

Series 1 Series 2 Series 3

Bowler Names G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total

1 167 200 208 575 256 224 236 716 253 235 228 716 2007 60.07
2 PAUL BENNETT 227 265 194 686 147 203 258 608 184 155 214 553 1847 57.47
3 MARK KERR 239 217 212 668 153 167 238 558 219 187 211 617 1843 56.43
4 BERNIE MATTHEWS 205 213 269 687 236 191 187 614 217 194 247 658 1959 56.59
5 RICHIE BRUCE 155 220 208 583 207 247 172 626 200 172 168 540 1749 53.49
6 MICHAEL BRUCE 208 226 227 661 245 213 193 651 169 182 181 532 1844 53.44
7 SHAHID YUSAF 192 201 226 619 144 214 233 591 249 189 184 622 1832 52.32
8 BRIAN GILLESPIE 190 150 192 532 179 204 218 601 202 194 191 587 1720 50.20
9 213 194 194 601 158 184 238 580 223 158 193 574 1755 49.55
10 ALEX RUSSELL 207 175 184 566 237 218 192 647 171 191 205 567 1780 48.80
11 MARK HUTTON 222 180 212 614 170 245 209 624 192 168 214 574 1812 48.12
12 ANDY GILLESPIE 188 175 222 585 188 169 181 538 184 215 182 581 1704 46.04
13 CALLUM LAING 215 186 162 563 215 176 170 561 188 203 180 571 1695 44.95
14 DAVID DAVIS-SELLICK 148 200 206 554 154 205 203 562 159 192 210 561 1677 43.77
15 JAMES COYNE 209 171 177 557 158 179 187 524 175 224 174 573 1654 42.54
16 TREVOR REID 169 191 176 536 162 171 155 488 155 203 265 623 1647 41.47
17 GRACJAN OSAK 184 192 150 526 190 213 224 627 141 155 145 441 1594 39.94
18 DAVID ANGUS 188 128 177 493 200 149 197 546 183 139 189 511 1550 38.50
19 CAMERON SMITH 182 180 152 514 176 164 188 528 158 186 140 484 1526 37.26
20 PAUL CONNELL 184 135 173 492 151 147 166 464 143 216 164 523 1479 35.79

Final 
Position

Rd1 
Total

Ranking 
Points

MARK McQUEEN

KRISTIAN McWILLIAMS



Scottish Open 2009
Ladies Ranking Points

Series 1 Series 2 Series 3

Bowler Name G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total

1 DEBBIE WATSON 245 166 211 622 226 236 147 609 212 207 247 666 1897 38.97
2 EMMA BUTCHARD 210 210 174 594 179 189 170 538 192 195 194 581 1713 36.13
3 FAIEZA ASHRIF 193 186 172 551 188 158 192 538 202 181 154 537 1626 34.26
4 ZARA YUSAF 210 230 187 627 179 173 201 553 167 137 176 480 1660 33.60
5 SANDRA BOSWELL 163 183 170 516 177 200 143 520 175 180 187 542 1578 31.78
6 169 170 185 524 169 179 130 478 187 212 165 564 1566 30.66
7 HAZEL MORRISON 160 179 173 512 138 197 165 500 185 155 207 547 1559 29.59
8 LAURA RHONEY 166 157 171 494 157 153 194 504 168 198 182 548 1546 28.46
9 TANIA YUSAF 170 184 149 503 148 192 122 462 122 130 134 386 1351 25.51

Final 
Position

Rd1 
Total

Ranking 
Points

JACQUI MacCOLL
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